STM708RAM6F Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number STM708RAM6F-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number STM708RAM6F
Description IC SUPERVISOR 1 CHANNEL 8SOIC
Detailed Description Supervisor Push-Pull, Totem Pole 1 Channel 8-SOIC
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.

For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Table 9. Ordering information scheme
Example: STM705 Y M 6 F
Device type and reset threshold voltage
STM705/707/813L = VRST = 4.50 V to 4.75 V
STM706/708 = VRST = 4.25 V to 4.50 V
Y = automotive grade(1)(4)
RST pulse width
Blank = 140 to 280 ms
A(2) = 160 to 280 ms
Package
M = SO8
DS(3) = TSSOP8
Temperature range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
7 = –40 to 125 °C(4)
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to
AEC Q001 & Q002 or equivalent.
2. Available for STM706/708 in SO8 (M) package only.
3. Contact local ST sales office for availability.
4. Available for the STM706 only.
STM708RAM6F STMicroelectronics IC SUPERVISOR 1 CHANNEL 8SOIC
DocID10520 Rev 11 31/33
STM705, STM706, STM707, STM708, STM813L Part numbering
33
Table 10. Marking description
Part number Reset threshold Package Topside marking
STM705 4.63 V
SO8
705
TSSOP8
STM706 4.38 V
SO8
706(1)
TSSOP8
STM707 4.63 V
SO8
707
TSSOP8
STM708 4.38 V
SO8
708
TSSOP8
STM813L 4.63 V
SO8
813L
TSSOP8
1. The topside marking for the part number STM706YM7F is “706Y”.
STM708RAM6F STMicroelectronics IC SUPERVISOR 1 CHANNEL 8SOIC
Revision history STM705, STM706, STM707, STM708, STM813L
32/33 DocID10520 Rev 11
9 Revision history